2013-14 School Year

Regional Information Centers (RICs) and Big 5 Contact Information

Location

Primary Contact

Secondary Contact

Buffalo Public Schools
Office of Shared
Accountability

808 City Hall

Buffalo, NY 14202

Genelle Morris
gmorris@buffaloschools.org

(716) 816-3035
Fax (716) 816-3044

Central NY
(CNYRIC or OCM)
Central New York
Regional Information
Center

6075 East Molloy Rd.
P.O. Box 4866
Syracuse, NY 13221

Don DeJohn
315-433-2217
315-433-2221 (fax)
ddejohn@cnyric.org

Lori Deforest
315-433-2247
Ideforest@cnyric.org

Jeffrey Davis
Jdavis2@cynric.org

Eastern Suffolk BOCES
Student Data Services

15 Andrea Road
Holbrook, NY 11741

Joseph Stern
jstern@esboces.org

(631) 419-1676

Darlene Roces
droces@esboces.org
(631) 244-4240

Margaret Leuzze
mleuzze@esboces.org
(631) 419-1678

Lisa Zwerling
Izwerlin@esboces.org
(631) 218-4103

Western New York
Regional Information
Center (WNYRIC)

Assessment, Scanning,
Scoring and Data
Warehouse Services
Technology Services
Erie 1 BOCES

355 Harlem Road

West Seneca, NY 14224-
1892

Maggie Maloney
Data Warehouse
716-821-7466
mmaloney@elb.org
dataview@elb.org

Dennis Atkinson
datkinson@elb.org
716-821-7088

Karen Halbert
khabert@elb.org
716-821-7173

Greater Southern Tier
(GST)

Great Southern Tier
BOCES

Computer Services Center
459 Philo Road

Elmira, NY 14903

Melissa Zelko- Wood
mzelko@gstboces.org
607-795-5342
607-795-5307 (fax)

Steve Updike
607-795-5338
Supdike@gstboces.org
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Lower Hudson - LHRIC
(Southern Westchester
BOCEYS)

450 Mamaroneck Avenue
Harrison, NY

Mark Samis
914-592-4203 x3259
msamis@]lhric.org

Rob Mahig
914-592-4203 x3287
914-345-3719 (fax)
rmahig@Ilhric.org

Madison-Oneida
(Mohawk)-MORIC

Mohawk Regional
Information Center
4937 Spring Road
Verona, NY 13478

Katie Duell
315-361-2700
866-986-6742
315-361-5768 (fax)
kduell@moric.org

Christina Urich
curich@maoric.org

Mid-Hudson (Ulster) -
MHRIC

Mid-Hudson Regional
Information Center
175 Route 32 North
New Paltz, NY 12561

Lisa Pullaro
845-255-1450 x1246
845-256-9587 (fax)
Ipullaro@mhric.org

Kathy Sylvester
845-255-1450 x1233

Monroe (M.A.AR.S)
M.A.AR.S
(Monroe/Orleans
Accountability, Assessment
and Reporting Services)
625 Buffalo Road
Rochester, NY 14624

Steve Jackson
585-349-9062
585-349-9090 (fax)
sjackson@bocesmaars.org

Daron Lowell
585-349-9064
585-349-9090 (fax)
dlowell@bocesmaars.org

Michelle M. Ryan
mryan@bocesmaars.org
(585) 349-9061

(585) 349-9090 (fax)

Nassau

Nassau BOCES

Robert E. Lupinskie
Center for Curriculum,
Instruction and Technology
1 Merrick Avenue
Westbury, NY 11590

Margarita Pieri
516-608-6673
516-608-6616 (fax)
mpieri@nasboces.org

Valerie D’ Aguanno
516-832-2530
vdaguann@nasboces.org

Jane Boyd
516-832-2744
iboyd@nashoces.org
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New York City

New York Department of
Education

* Office of Assessment
Operations

* Scan Center ( for Public
Schools)

44-36 Vernon Blvd.
Room 207

Long Island City, NY
11101

DAPS Service Desk
212-374-6646
oaservicedesk@schools.nyc.gov

DAPS Service Desk
212-374-6646
oaservicedesk@schools.nyc.gov

NYC Charter Schools

NYC DOE Charter School Office
charterschools@schools.nyc.gov

NYC DOE Charter School Office
charterschools@schools.nyc.gov

Northeastern Regional
Information Center —
NERIC (Albany)
Address:

Northeastern Regional
Information Center

900 Watervliet-Shaker
Road Suite 102

Albany, NY 12205

Mary McGeoch
518-862-5318

518-862-5378 (fax)
mary.mcgeoch@neric.org
testing.coordinator@neric.org

Lynn Bedeaux
lynn.bedeaux@neric.org
518 862-5409

Bill Adam

518-862-5310
william.adam@neric.org
testing.coordinator@neric.org

Rochester

Rochester City School
District

Office of Accountability
131 West Broad Street
Rochester, NY 14614

Karl Kania
karl.kania@rcsdk12.org
585-262-8328

Vicky Ramos
vicma.ramos@rcsdk12.org
(585) 262-8328

South Central RIC
(Broome-Tioga)

Broome Tioga BOCES
Mail Drop #31

435 Glenwood Road
Binghamton, NY 13905

Tim Farnham
607-757-3009
607-763-3592 (helpdesk)
607-757-3000 (fax)
tfarnham@btboces.org
sirshelp@btbococes.org

Lisa Callahan
607-763-3592 (helpdesk)
sirshelp@btboces.org

Christine Choi
607-786-2037
cchoi@btboces.org
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Syracuse Brandan Keaveny Margaret Bailey
Syracuse CSD 315-435-4284 315-435-4284
Office of Shared bkeaveny@scsd.us mbailey@scsd.us

Accountability
258 E. Adams Street
Syracuse, NY 13202

Wayne-Finger Lakes
Wayne-Finger Lakes
BOCES

EduTech Newark Office,
Eisenhower Building
131 Drumlin Ct.
Newark, NY 14513

Lisa Roberts
315-332-7413
315-332-7473 (fax)
Iskellett@edutech.org

Laurel Skellett
315-332-7365
Iskellett@edutech.org

Rich Yeoman
315-332-7226
ryeoman@edutech.org

Help Desk
1-800-722-5797 x 7
testscoring@edutech.org

Yonkers City School
District

1 Larkin Center
Yonkers, NY 10701

David Weinberger
914-376-8232
dweinberger@yonkerspublicscho

ols.or

Carla Collins

914-376-8234

914-376-9144 (fax)
ccollins@yonkerspublicschools.or

g

Linda Kristian
914-376-8232
Ikristian@yonkerspublicschools.o

rq
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